10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of

Hearing Examiner Consolidated File:
W-17-006 through

WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY COUNCIL, ET | W-17-014

AL.,

APPELLANT FRIENDS OF NORTH
of the City of Seattle Citywide Implementation of RAINIER NEIGHORHOOD PLAN’S
Mandatory Housing Affordability (MHA) Final JOINDER IN SCALE’S RESPONSE TO

Environmental Impact Statement,

CITY’S MOTION TO DISMISS

(Appellant in No. W-17-014)

Appellant Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan (“FNR”) hereby submits its Joinder in

SCALE’s Response to the City’s Motion to Dismiss.

DATED this 1st day of May, 2018.

FRIENDS OF THE NORTH RAINIER
NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN

By_/s/ Talis Abolins
Talis Abolins, Co-Representative with
Marla Steinhoff

JOINDER OF FRIENDS OF NORTH RAINIER NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN MARLA STEINHOFF
IN SCALE’s RESPONSE TO CITY MOTION To Dismiss — Page 1 2827 31% Ave. S.

Seattle, WA 98144
(206) 707-4748 Masteinhoff@gmail.com



mailto:Masteinhoff@gmail.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Declaration of Service

Marla Steinhoff declares that on the 1st day of May, 2018, | filed with the Hearing Examiner
and delivered by email as allowed by the Second pre-hearing order of February 16, 2018, Appellant
FNR’s Joinder in SCALE’s Response to the City of Seattle’s Motion To Dismiss to the following

email addresses:

Geoffrey Wentlandt <Geoffrey.wentlandt@seattle.gov>
MHA <MHA@seattle.gov>

Jeff Weber < jeff.weber@seattle.gov>

Daniel B. Mitchell < daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov>
Alicia Reise < alicia.reise@seattle.gov>

Tadas A. Kisielius <tak@vnf.com>

Dale Johnson <dnj@vnf.com>

Clara Park <cpark@vnf.com>

Cara Tomlinson <ctomlinson@vnf.com>

Daniel B. Mitchell < daniel.mitchell @seattle.gov>

Copies were also sent to co-appellants at the following email addresses:

Wallingford Community Council (W-17-006): Lee Raaen <lee@Iraaen.com>

Morgan Community Association (W-17-007): Deb Barker <djb124@earthlink.net>

Friends of Ravenna Cowen (W-17-008): Judith Bendich <jebendich@comcast.net>

West Seattle Junction Neighborhood Organization (W-17-009): Rich Koehler
<rkoehler@cool-studio.net>

Seattle Coalition for Affordability, Livability, and Equity (W-17-010): Claudia Newman
<newman@bnd-law.com>

Seniors United for Neighborhoods (W-17-011): David Ward <booksgalore22@gmail.com>

Beacon Hill Council (W-17-012): Mira Latoszek mira.latoszek@gmail.com

Fremont NC: Toby Thaler <toby@Iouploup.net>

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing
information is true and correct.
DATED this 1st day of May, 2018, at Seattle, Washington.

[S/ Talis Abolins
Talis Abolins, Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan

JOINDER OF FRIENDS OF NORTH RAINIER NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN MARLA STEINHOFF

’ _ 2827 31 Ave. S.
IN SCALE’s RESPONSE TO CITY MOTION To Dismiss — Page 2 Seattle, WA 95144

(206) 707-4748 Masteinhoff@gmail.com



mailto:Masteinhoff@gmail.com
mailto:mira.latoszek@gmail.com

