.			
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE		
8	In the Matter of the Appeals of	Hearing Examiner Consolidated File:	
9	WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY COUNCIL, ET	W-17-006 through W-17-014	
10	AL.,	APPELLANT FRIENDS OF NORTH	
11	of the City of Seattle Citywide Implementation of Mandatory Housing Affordability (MHA) Final	RAINIER NEIGHORHOOD PLAN'S JOINDER IN SCALE'S RESPONSE TO	
	Environmental Impact Statement,	CITY'S MOTION TO DISMISS	
12 13		(Appellant in No. W-17-014)	
14 15 16	 Appellant Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan ("FNR") hereby submits its Joinder in SCALE's Response to the City's Motion to Dismiss. 		
17	DATED this 1st day of May, 2018.		
18	FRIENDS OF THE NORTH RAINIER		
19	NEIGHB(ORHOOD PLAN	
20	By_/s/ Ta	lis Abolins	
21	Talis Abolins, Co-Representative with Marla Steinhoff		
22			
23			
-			

JOINDER OF FRIENDS OF NORTH RAINIER NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN IN SCALE'S RESPONSE TO CITY MOTION TO DISMISS — Page 1

1	Declaration of Service	
2		
3	Marla Steinhoff declares that on the 1st day of May, 2018, I filed with the Hearing Examiner	
4	and delivered by email as allowed by the Second pre-hearing order of February 16, 2018, Appellant	
5	FNR's Joinder in SCALE's Response to the City of Seattle's Motion To Dismiss to the following	
6	email addresses:	
7	Geoffrey Wentlandt <geoffrey.wentlandt@seattle.gov></geoffrey.wentlandt@seattle.gov>	
8	MHA <mha@seattle.gov> Jeff Weber < jeff.weber@seattle.gov></mha@seattle.gov>	
9	Daniel B. Mitchell < daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov> Alicia Reise < alicia.reise@seattle.gov>	
5	Tadas A. Kisielius <tak@vnf.com></tak@vnf.com>	
10	Dale Johnson <dnj@vnf.com></dnj@vnf.com>	
	Clara Park <cpark@vnf.com></cpark@vnf.com>	
11	Cara Tomlinson <ctomlinson@vnf.com></ctomlinson@vnf.com>	
	Daniel B. Mitchell < daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov>	
12		
13	Copies were also sent to co-appellants at the following email addresses:	
	Wallingford Community Council (W-17-006): Lee Raaen < lee@lraaen.com>	
14	Morgan Community Association (W-17-007): Deb Barker <djb124@earthlink.net></djb124@earthlink.net>	
	Friends of Ravenna Cowen (W-17-008): Judith Bendich <jebendich@comcast.net></jebendich@comcast.net>	
15	West Seattle Junction Neighborhood Organization (W-17-009): Rich Koehler <rkoehler@cool-studio.net></rkoehler@cool-studio.net>	
16	Seattle Coalition for Affordability, Livability, and Equity (W-17-010): Claudia Newman <newman@bnd-law.com></newman@bnd-law.com>	
17	Seniors United for Neighborhoods (W-17-011): David Ward <booksgalore22@gmail.com> Beacon Hill Council (W-17-012): Mira Latoszek <u>mira.latoszek@gmail.com</u></booksgalore22@gmail.com>	
18	Fremont NC: Toby Thaler <toby@louploup.net></toby@louploup.net>	
19	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing	
20	information is true and correct.	
21	DATED this 1st day of May, 2018, at Seattle, Washington.	
22	<u>/S/ Talis Abolins</u>	
23	Talis Abolins, Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan	

JOINDER OF FRIENDS OF NORTH RAINIER NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN IN SCALE'S RESPONSE TO CITY MOTION TO DISMISS — Page 2